

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.490 OF 2010

(Waman Tulshiram Chandewar and others vs. Ramesh Ramcharanji Shukla and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 13, 2010

Shri Deo, learned Counsel for the appellants, submitted that the Court Commissioner was not only directly cross-examined by the respondents/defendants, but when the Court Commissioner deposed totally in favour of the respondents in his cross-examination, permission sought by the appellants/plaintiffs for examining/cross-examining/re-examining the Commissioner came to be rejected.

Hence, issue notice to the respondents, making the same returnable on 28/1/2011.

It would be necessary to peruse the record and proceedings to consider the submissions advanced on behalf of appellants. Registry is directed to secure the same till the returnable date.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.893 OF 2010

Heard Shri Deo, learned Counsel for the applicants/appellants.

Issue notice to the respondents making the same returnable on 28/1/2011.

JUDGE

khj