

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SA No. 490 of 2010
Waman and ors v. Ramesh and ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr S. Deo, Adv for appellants
Mr A. K. Bhangde, Adv for respdt no.2

CORAM : A.P.BHANGALE, J.
DATED : 5th February 2014

1. Heard. Admit on the following substantial question of law -

“Whether 1st appellate court erred in law considering nature of dispute in this case for not granting opportunity to the appellant to examine the commissioner who had drawn map of the disputed property ? Whether the said ground could have been made available to the appellant for to cross-examine the commissioner who actually deposed contrary to the document prepared by him ?”

2. CAS No. 893 of 2010 : Party in possession shall not alienate suit property in any manner during the pendency of appeal. Application disposed of accordingly.

JUDGE

joshi