

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 490 OF 2010

Waman Tulshiram ChandewarPETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Ramcharanji ShuklaRESPONDENT

SHRIKANT DEO for Petitioner

AK and SM BHANGDE, MH KOLTE/R-2 for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 22nd June, 2023

P.C. :

SO 3 weeks for taking steps against deceased R-1.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)