



**THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 490 OF 2010**

WAMAN TULSHIRAM CHANDEWAR AND ORS.

...**VERSUS**...

RAMESH RAMCHARANJI SHUKLA AND ORS.

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Shri M.A.Vishnu, Advocate h/f. Shri Shrikant Deo, Advocate for appellants.

**CORAM** : **SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.**

**DATE** : **28<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2023**

Two weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps.

**(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)**