



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 490/2010

Waman Tulshiram Chandewar & others

...VERSUS...

Ramesh Shukla & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Shri M.A. Vishnu, Adv h/f Shri Deo, Adv for the Appellant(s)
Shri A.M. Chandekar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
DECEMBER 12, 2023

. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 2 handed over the details in respect of the Deceased Respondent No. 1 to the learned Counsel for the Appellants.

(2) As such, the Appellants to take necessary steps in respect of the Deceased Respondent No. 1 within a period of one week from today.

(JUDGE)