

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 490 OF 2010

Waman Tulshiram Chandewar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Ramcharanji Shukla ....RESPONDENT

SHRIKANT DEO for Petitioner

AK and SM BHANGDE, MH KOLTE/R-2 for Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 24th July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to three weeks to file affidavit.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**