

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 490 OF 2010

(WAMAN TULSHIRAM CHANDEWAR AND OTHERS
VS
RAMESH RAMCHARANJI SHUKLA AND OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
Judge's order
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or

Mr. Shrikant Deo, Advocate for appellants.
Mr. A. M. Chandekar, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

- 1) The respondent No.1 expired on 10/04/2021. Vide pursis dated 19/07/2022 the fact of his demise was communicated by the learned advocate for respondent No.2. However, particulars of legal representatives were provided vide pursis dated 12/12/2023.
- 2) In view of the aforesaid, the application for bringing legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 came to be filed on 18/12/2023. The appellant has also filed application for condonation of delay in filing application for bringing legal representatives of respondent No.1.
- 3) Issue notice to the legal representatives of respondent No.1, returnable on 04/05/2026.
- 4) The applicant is directed to serve the legal representatives of respondent No.1 by speed post in

addition to regular mode of service and to file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)